

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 1 4 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 26 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 in L P A No. 1 1 9 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 4 9 7 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y )

BA R E CHAN D R A K A N T RA J A R A M

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

P R I N C I P A L , D . Y . P A T I L A R T S ,COM.& SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. P . Apte, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Shar m a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that neither under the law governing Chartered Accountants, nor in the Universities Act and the Statutes/ R egul ations framed thereunder, there is a bar or prohibition for a Chartered Accountants or others engaged in a profession, be ing employed as full time Lecturers. In view of the said assertion issue notice.

(PA W A N KUMA R)  
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SING H)  
COUR T MAS T E R